
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY FOR 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS ELECTRIC 
RATES 

o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o-o 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 31st day of August, 2018, I served by e-mail transmission, a 

true and correct copy oflnterrogatories oflntervenor, Valley Queen Cheese Factory, Inc., to 

Otter Tail Power Company, to the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen(a),state.sd. us 
605-773-3201 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 
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Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.Edwards(a),state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Lorena Reichert 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
lorena.reichert@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 
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Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
j oseph.rezac(a),state. sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Matthew J. Olsen 
Manager, Regulatory Proceedings & Compliance 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
molsen@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8657 

Mr. Stuart Tommerdahl 
Manager, Regulatory Administration 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade St. 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
stommerdahl@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8279 

Ms. Lindsay Hauer 
Regulatory Filing Coordinator 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade St. 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
lhauer(a),otpco. com 
(218) 739-8376 

{03051433.1) 2 

Mr. Bruce G. Gerhardson 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
bgerhardson@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8475 

Mr. Cary Stephenson 
Associate General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade St. 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
CStephenson@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8956 

Ms. Jessica Fyhrie 
Supervisor, Regulatory Proceedings 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade St. 
PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
jfyhrie@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8395 
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Dated this~ day of August, 2018. 
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WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ & SMITH P.C. 

By James E f/::::/2 ~ 
Justin G. Smith 
300 South Phillips A venue, Suite 300 
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5027 
Phone: (605) 336-3890 
Fax: (605) 339-3357 
Email: J ames.Moore@woodsfuller.com 
Attorneys for Intervenor, Valley Queen Cheese Factory, 
Inc. 
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